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Service Appeal No. 946/202Pw
Hamza Ali Khan s/o Taj Ali Khan,Ex-Warderattached to Central Prison 
DIKhan. (Appellant)

VERSUS
1. The Inspector General of Prisons, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
2. The Superintendent, Circle Headquarter Prison D.I.Khan.
3. The Superintendent Central Prison DIKhan.
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4 service- e PAKHTUNKHWAKHYBER

In the matter of
service ».■ Kha„,Ex-W.rd.rppd

VERSUS

to Central Prison
..............(Appellant)Hamza

DlKhan.
^ 1 rdf Prisons Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

r. SS—‘Cirel. He.-’—-”
3. The Superintendent Central Prison DlKhan.

• rt. ’* c 'SVrii'i.iud^iiS

Ihi?-
li&r/il-

fj::.ry N'.t.

(Respondents)

OF respondent no 01 to 03■ iniNT parawtsf, comments on behalf 

Respectfully Sheweth;
Preliminai'Y obiectioiis . t ^
a That the present service appeal is badly time barred. ■ . iu^
b. That the appellant has got no locus standi to file appeal against th 

Respondents before this Honb’le Tribunal
c. That the appellant is estopped by his conduct to file the instantown

appeal
d. That the appellant has

e. ^at the appellant has no cause of action against the Respondents.

That the present appeal is bad for mis joinder and non-joinder of 

necessary parties.

concealed material facts from this Honb le

f

OBJECTION ON FACTS
1. Pertains to record needs no comments.

2. Pertains to record needs no comments.

3. Pertains to record needs no comments.

4. Pertains to record needs no comments.

5. Pertains to record needs no comments.

6. Incorrect. The appellant was 

possible that a
cogent reasons and if it was true 
Bannu and District Jail Lakki Marwat must have submitted a report

about appellant but no such report has been submitted to respondent

not interested in his duties. It is not

warder is refused by the authorities without any
the Superintendent Central Prison

No.02
suchThat the appellant is malingering and 

record/application has been provided/shown before the competent 
authorities/respondents at that time. The appellant is hiding behind 

the death of his father and has a fabricated story but it is pertinent to 

mention here that he absented himself in 2014 while his father died

in 2020.
8. Incorrect. Again the appellant is malingering facts, as no application

any office of the prison department. The appellant

submitted application to Secretary Home & Tribal Affairs department 

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar which

no
7. Incorrect.

was received in

sent to Inspector Generalwas
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Of Prisons Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar (Respondent No.01) vide 

No. SO (P&R) /HD/8-3/2020 dated 23.02.2021 (Annex A). The 

was forwarded to Respondent No.02 by respondent No.01 for 

comments vide No. 6454-we dated 03.03.202 l(Annex-B). The 

response of Respondent No. 02 vide No. 1400 dated 15.04.2021 is 

attached as Annex-C. The Respondent No. 01 directed Respondent 
No.02 for initiating disciplinary action against the appellant vide 

No. 14175 dated 18.05.2021 (Annex-D).
9. Incorrect. That proper disciplinary action was initiated against the 

appellant vide No. 2081 dated 03.06.2021 (Annex-E) and inquiry 

officer was nominated. The inquiry officer conducted inquiry and 

submitted report to respondent No.02(copy attached as Annex-F). He 

was given opportunity of personal hearing by respondent No.02 

29.06.2021 (copy of application of appellant attached as Annex-G).
Correct to the extent that the departmental appeal of the appellant 

was rejected by the Respondent No.01 vide No.38960 

datedOl.12.2021 (annex-H) and the appellant was informed well in 

time and it is wrong that the appellant was communicated the orders 

on 16.05.2022. It is evident from the fact that the appellant knew 

about his rejection of departmental appeal as the appellant tried to 

fileanother appeal through Secretary to Home & Tribal Affairs 

Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar which was rejected by 

Respondent No.01 vide No.4968-69 dated 31.01.2022 (Annex-i).
11. No comments.

same

on

10.

-f

OBJECTION ON GROUNDS.

A. That the orders of removal from service passed by the Superintendent 

Circle Head Quarter Prison DIkhan (respondent No.02) No.4590 dated 

21.09.2021and order of Inspector General of Prisons Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar (Respondent No.01) No.

01.12.2021are lawful, legal and based on facts.
That all legal proceeding has been carried out against the appellant. 

Ample opportunities was 

himself. Proper disciplinary proceedings
dated 03.06.2021. Proper inquiry was carried out through an Assistant

38960dated

B.
granted to the appellant to defend 

carried out vide No.2081were

Superintendent Jail.
not interested in his duties andC. Incorrect. That the appellant was

absented himself without any cogent reasons. The appellant had not
informed any forumsubmitted any application for leave or 

regarding illness of his father.
D. As elaborated in Para-8, 09 & 10 of objection on facts.
E. As elaborated in Para-8, 09 & 10 of objection on facts.

nor

F. No comments.
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G. Any additional documents/points will be raised during the arguments 

with a prior permission of the Honourable Tribunal.

PRAYER:

It is therefore most humbly prayed that on acceptance of this instant 
reply/Para-wise comments on behalf of respondent No. 01, 0285 03 the 
appeal of the appellants may kindly be dismissed ^
Law.

v'

bid of merit 85
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inspector^gener^k.of PKaSONp^"" ' SUPERINTSETDENT^ ^
KHYBER^'^^HTUNK^WA / CIRCLE HEADQUARTER PRISON I '.I.KHAN 

PESMWAR ( RESPONDENT NO.02 \
RESPONDENT NO.Ol Q

SUPERINt^DENT 
CENTRAL PRISONiBrirKHAN 

RESPOND^T NO.03
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE
TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR CAMP COURT DIKHAN
In the matter of
Service Appeal No. 946/202S*
Hamza Ali Khan s/o Taj Ali Khan,Ex-Warderattached to Central Prison 
DIKhan. (Appellant)

VERSUS
1. The Inspector General of Prisons, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
2. The Superintendent, Circle Headquarter Prison D.I.Khan.
3. The Superintendent Central Prison DIKhan.'4' (Respondents)

COUNTER AFFIDAVIT ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENT NO. 1 to 3

We the following respondents do hereby solemnly affirm and declare that 

the contents of Joint Para-wise Comments are true and correct to the best of 

our Knowledge and belief and nothing have been concealed from this 

Honorable Service Tribunal.J-(- is

^ SUPERINTENDENT
CIRCLE HEADQUARTER PRISON D.I.KHAN 

RESPONDENT NO.02

INSPECTOR GBNEI^ OF PRISONS 
KHYBER^KHTUpmWA 

PESHAWAR 
RESPONDENT NO.Ol

/

SUPERINTOfJ^NT 

CENTRAL PRISON D.I.KHAN 
RESPONDENT gp.03

h
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OFFICE OF THE
SUPERINTENDENT 

DISTRICT JAIL LAKKI MARWAT
N0.1527_______________ .
Dated: 30-09-2014

Phone & Fax No:0969-510547 
D i strict] aillakkimarwat@gmail. com

To,

Warder Hamza Ali

: Attached to District Jail Lakki Marwat.

RELIEVING DOCKETSubject:-

Mcmo:
Under instructions contained in the Superintendent Headquarter

Jail D.I Khan order No. 10836-39 Dated 22.09.2014,you are hereby relieved of

your duties at this jail today on 30-09-2014 AN/FN and directed to report to 

the Superintendent Central Jail Bannu for further duty there.

You are allowed Nil days joining time.

SUPERINTENDENT 
DISTRICT JAIL LAKKI MARWAT

Dated: -09-2014Endst: No.

. •• Copy of the above is forwarded to:-

The Superintendent Central Headquarter Prison, D.I.K for information1.

please.

2. The Superintendent Central Jail Bannu for information please.

3. The District Account Officer Lakki Marwat for information please.

SUPERINTENDENT 
DISTRICT JAIL LAKKI MARWAT
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OFFICE OF THE
SUPERINTENDENT

DISTRICT JAIL LAKKI IVIAI^iWAT

~iNidr~ /S'-y'^y ....
Dated:

Phon^a Fax No: 0969-510S47
DistnctiaiTlaki<imarwat(a)gmaiLcom

' ■

To, 1

Warder /fjf \
Attached to District Jail Lakki Marwat.

/
//

Subject:- RELIEVIIMG DOCKET.

Memo:

Under instructions conicnned in the Superinterident Headquarter 

Jail D.i.Khan order No/^)g^‘?Dated - o‘'l-2014', you are hereby relieved of'^our

to report

for further duty therp. _

duties at this jail today on>-/)-2G14 AN/^ and directed 

Superintendent

You are allowed days joining time.

DiSTRICTJAIi LAKKI MARVMT

Endst; No,. Dated; ' -09-2014 /

Copy of the above is forwarded to:-

1. The Superintendent Central Headquarter Prison, D.I.K for information 

please.

2. The Superintendent

3. The District Accoun-
for inforrridtion please. 

: Officer Lakki Marwat for information please.

=!•

SUPERINTENDENT 
DISTRICT JAIL LAKKI MARWAT
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• 'i , ^ ___/11 IMMEDIATE/FAX
of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 

" '—-JS^e & Tribal Affairs Department.
No. SO(P&R)/HD/8j/2020 

.... _'jDated Peshawar the 23'‘‘ February, 2021

rfi ♦* I

S'*-<
\ V. A'rX/. /.(J' J

L: > •
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To
1

The Inspector General of Prisons,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar.

. application for REINSTATMENT INTO SERVICE.

I am directed to refer to the subject noted above and to enclose herewitli a 

copy of an application along-^i* its enclosures (self-explanatory) for your views/conunents

please.

i I
V
<

Subject:

»

■")

I
I

51

Section Officer (P&R)

F.ncl: As Above: ^
Endst: of even No & date>

Copy forwarded for information to:
1. PS to Secretary'Home, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. 
3. Master file. . ' .

i-

(

I I

/
I

Section Officer (P«&R)t

t

i
I

;
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S40INSPECTORATE GENERAL OP PRISONS 
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

091. 9210334, 9210406 091.9213445
https://www.faccbook.com/kpkprl8ons
prison8lg@gmaU.com

No.

Dated, ^ ^ p / /-

Superintendent,
Headquarters Prison D.I Kh

REImstatemrht into SRwvrrit

I am directed to 

of Home Department letter 

alongwith its enclosure
your views/cornments as desired therein. Moreover, history of service of the 

applicant Ex-Warder may also be furnished

an.

refer to the subject and to forward herewith a copy 

SO(P6&R)/HD/8-3/2020 dated 23-02-2021 

(self-explanatory) for information,
No.

and submission of

on the below noted format please:-
S.No. Name & 

Parentage
Rank Date of 

Birth
Date of 

appointment.
DeUU Of 
Postings

Penalty if any 
awarded

ASSIST^^^SlcT^ 

INSPECTORATfcOEtBBfttt; OP TRiaOWS
PESHAWAR
3f3

Copy of the above is forwarded to Secretaiy to Government of 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Home Department Peshawar for information with 
reference to above please.

KHYBER PAKHT'
Endst: No., /-

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR 
INSPECTORATE GENERAL OF PRISONS 
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

https://www.faccbook.com/kpkprl8ons
mailto:prison8lg@gmaU.com
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PH&FAX \No. 09M-WMM9' ' 

cpdlkhanl@gmall.com

The Inspector General Of Prisons, 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar,t

Subject: DEPARTMENTAL APPF.AT.,

Respected Sir,

Kindly refer to your No. 6454/we dated 03.03.2021 

It is submitted that no record has been found against the absence of Mr. 
Hamza ali s/o Noor Taj AU as no jail have reported against his absence, therefore, this 

headquarter was not able to take any action against the said warder.
Report submitted please. / \I

4SUPERjmENDENT 
CIRCLE^^^SON DIKHAN1 Q

mailto:cpdlkhanl@gmall.com
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INSPECTORATE GENERAL OF PRISONS 

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR
^ 091-9210334,9210406 091-9213445
http8:/ywww.facobeok.com/kpkprlsons 
prlBon8lg@gniall.com

Ko. l^nS
Dated. I ?) —^ y ^ "^^>7 /-

The Superintendent, 
Headquarter Prison D.I Khan.

Subject:
Memo;

DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL.

I am directed to refer to your letter No. 1401 dated 15-04-2021 on 

the subject and to convey to proceed against Warder Hamza Ali S/O Noor Taj
Ali by initiating inquiiy against him into his absence period to find out the 

factual position of the case strictly in accordance with the relevant rules/law 

and report be submitted to this office at the earliest.

ASSISTANT D*SS6?SS’_ 
INSPEGTOKA'I'K GENERAL OF P^SONS 
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

99/ \gfr/

http://www.facobeok.com/kpkprlsons
mailto:prlBon8lg@gniall.com
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OFFICE OF THE SUPERINENDENT 
PRISONS CIRCLE HEAD QUARTER D.I.KHAN 

/PB
^FAX\N0.0966-9280299

cpdlkhanli® gmall.com

L ■J
-4;

No. 'U>8I

DISCIPLINARY ACTION
I, Muhammad Binyamin Khan Superintendent j

Discipline) Rule 2011.

STATEMENT OF ALLEGATIONS.
1. Warder Hamza Alis/oNoor Taj Ali was relieved by thera"'r»;ss .sv -»«. .,..20 ,< b«.
absented himself and did not join duties at Central Prison Bannu.

2. Mr.Ijaz Alimed Assistant Superintendent Jail attached to Central Prison D.I.Khan
is hereby appointed as Inquiry Officer. ^ c u j-
3. The Inquiry Officer shall in accordance with the provisions of the Ordinance 
provide a reasonable opportunity of hearing to the accused, record his findings and make 
within fifteen days of receipt of this order, recommendation as to punishment or other 
appropriate action against the accused official.
4. The accused official and a well conversant representative of the department shall 
join the proceedings at the date, time place fixed by the Inquiry Officer.

•ENTlUP;
S PRISON DIKHANcircl:

/2021
Copy of the above is forwarded to the:-

1. Inspector General Of Prisons Khyber Pakh'tunkhwa Peshawar for information w/r 
to No. 14175 dated 18.05.2021.

2. Mr.Ijaz Ahmed Assistant Superintendent Jail attached to Central Prison D.I.Khan, 
Inquiry Officer for initiating proceedings against the above named warder under 
the meaning of Section 3 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa (Efficiency & Discipline) 
Rule 2011.

J. Warder Hamza AH s/o Noor Taj Ali attached to District Jail Lakki Marwat 
under transfer to Central Prison Bannu for pay purpose and for duty purpose 
attached to Central Prison Peshawar with the directions to appear before the 
Inquiry Officer for the purpose of inquiry proceedings.
Superintendent Central Prison Bannu and District Jail Lakki Marwat for 
information and with the request to produce the relevant record before the Inquiry 
Officer and assist him during the inquiry proceedings. One copy of the same duly 
signed and dated by above named official may be returned to this office as a token 
of receipt.

Endorsement No. 2.^82. 9

t
f

■ x.
*

supimhn: ENT
ClRGl S PRISON DIKHAN

5:0
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TO:

The superintendent, ^
Circle Headquarter Prison, D.I.Khan.

tmotitUY report.Subject:-

.r /o Noor Tai Ali vide your goodself office No. 2082-84 dated 03.06.2021
Hamza All s/oNoorlaj y aforesaid official wasconduct inquiry for the allegations leveled against him. The aforesaid

directed to appear before the undersigned on 29.06.202h
OF THE WARDEBHAMMmS^OJMTAJA^

appeared before the undersigned on

R/Sir,

29.06.2021

asked above his long absence from service. He submitted
stated that his father became seriously ill and he had to

Central Prison Bannu 

30.09.2014.

for personal hearing. He was 

his written statement wherein he 

tnVfi care of his father due to which he could npt join duties at

very much 

therefore, he rC'
was

reasons.

T^VCOMM^NBATIONS through tliedifferent sources and going
conclusion that the reply

conducting inquiry from
named warder I reached to the

After

therefore;statement of the above
submitted by the warder is bogus / fabricated and

tenninated w.e.f his date of absentee.

is based on lame excu^s,

his service may be f:
MR. HAZAH^D

r CENTRAL
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INSPECTORATE GENERAL OF PRISONS 
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

091-9213445• • 091-9210334, 9210406

https;//www.facebook.com/kpkprisons 
prlsonBlg@gmail.com

No,____________ (jJi
/ 0 /-IR.Dated.

j

Superintendent 
Circle Headquarters Prison D.I Khan.

Subject:- DEPARTMENTAL APPRAT.
Memo:

I am directed to refer to the subject and to forward herewith 

departmental appeal/application alongwith its enclosure 

submitted by Warder Hamza All Khan S/O Noor Taj on the captioned subject. 
Please look

a copy of
(self-explanatory)

into the matter and furnish your necessaiy 
views/comments alongwith history of his service on the below noted format for 
further necessary action by this officc:-
S.No. Name & 

Parentage
Rank Date of 

Birth
Date of 

appointment.
Detail Of 
Postings

Penalty if any 
awarded

/nwi
AS] •I)GENE1U£ op PRIE (^NS 

KHYBElC PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR
INSPECT*

C'!

ij

CamScanner

http://www.facebook.com/kpkprisons
mailto:prlsonBlg@gmail.com
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OFFICC OF TH* SUPtR^NCNDtNT
PfiJSONJClftaC HEAD QUAnTEfl ^ ^

«n-^/C VT' /PD *̂ 
PHUfAX \N£>.

cpdikhanJ ®D|fna».com
iJji'

/PKpfX
>rrici. nunrrn

WllEKEAS, ihe iiccu.it'tl olTiciiil Mr. ilainzJi Ali Noi’r ToJ All \va^
ScnMf^ts

lhai Ik* \vi1^^
pfkWccdfJ jjgainsl under Kiile-3 sd Kiivlvirr rid.fjtutikliwii (iovcnimcnl
<rrr:jiL-ncy ^ niscijiliiK'i Utiles. KM I for llic ch,srgi?fi uf tiiiscmiduct

30,09:21^1*^ with nil daysrclii’vcd by the Siiperinlcnijcnl DUiricl Jail Lakkl M-irvviU cm
due (n resume duly u( Central 

diiUes al Central
jidniiip fiu further duly ul CciiLml I'risnn niinmi. lie ''‘fl-i

lie jilm'Jilcd liimtiulf ami did m*l JtdnIVi.s*‘n H.innu on 01.10-20M hut
iinnint. found.was

(iimi.:ihc.l icply l«<'AND WIirerAS. lie
uiisntiMlacliiry. fiuthority ^-runted him 

.ibid. IKe
ANT) WTII'IIEAS. Ilie unJcrsiiiiicd bcin? eoinpeieni

;mviL]cd (or tihder rvic-s29.u0.2i)2I as pro
I ixume Ji [Jir>' proufevi d cncc.

ihe oj-iporiuiniy ol'personal lieariiig 
accused odicuil (ailed W defend his case with ‘

NOW iherclbre. in exercise of powers
(El'Ikicney ^

on

under Rulc-Nf?) ofirorjferted
Discipline) K»tles 2011. 

of the acciised olficlalKti.iK-r l^!llllt^in^Jl'Va n,»vcraiiKnl Scn-anls 

|,;u in. LvnsiJi-Tod tlu- cimrw. evi.Icncc rni

..ijlhcinty. Iicrcb) -11,;. ntrinil r'l lii«

. hv ,.e-.k-d ni. .Vira nrdinrtrv Lca.c>|ll-<">' ' ■*}■ 
is hereby

recf'rd, die cxplunuiion 

, the L11
»d,rslgned being compcicm

" to Mr. lUriua Ali
Nv,e.f01.lU.20ld

S.^o Nfior

i

I ClUCUy^j^^ A t

( ridorscme jj, forwarded td-*
Ciipy ofihe abuve is ivslinwar for infonnimon.Klivhcr riiMiitinUtw'.i

Necessiiry eniry may
|„.,peclirrC;cik-rtilorPn.sai.s

Ccnirul Prison ll.innu\. Tlw
, 111. .Si.nerinler>J.-'’>

...........>
■nunl under pruper iulcM.ition.

in die 

■}.. Hk

jicii'An

Mr.

Sabir

SijperiniendefJt

j M^irwni A: Bamm. 

I Alt S'O N*-'""' -■

I ehsil un

Molulbh Dunbli Abad p,o'liii All r'o ofKubir Kalay

d Districi Kara).. !
fj Sl!J'’MUNTlvNDr.NT

PRISON DIKHAN.. * ^ ('(

CamScanner
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OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT 
PRISONS CIRCLE HEDQUARTER DI KHAN 

/PB Date 21-09-2021 
PH&FAX/No;9866-9280299 

cpdikhanl@gmail.com

No.4590

OFFICE ORDER

WHEREAS, the accused official Mr.Hamza Ali s/o Noor Taj Ali 

proceeded against under Rules-3 of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants 

(Efficiency & Discipline) Rules,2011 for the charges of his misconduct that he was 

relieved by the Superintendent District Jail Lakki Marwat on 30.09.2014 with nil days 

joining for further duty at Central Prison Bannu. He was due to resume duty at 

Centra] Prison Bannu on 01.10.2014 but he absented himself 

and did not join duties at Central Prison Bannu.

was

AND WHEREAS, he furnished reply but the same was found

unsatisfactory.

AND WHEREAS, the undersigned being competent authority granted 

him the opportunity of personal hearing on 29.06.2021 as provided for under rules 

ibid. The accused official failed to defend his case with documentary proof/evidence.

NOW therefore,-in exercise of powers conferred under Rule-14(5) of 

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (Efficiency 8& Discipline) Rules 

20II,having considered the charges, evidence on record, the explanation of the 

accused official and after affording the opportunity of personal hearing, the 

undersigned being competent authority, hereby award Major Penalty of “Removal 

from Service” to Mr. Hamza Ali S/O Noor Taj Ali for his wilful absence. The period 

of his absence w.e.f 01.10.2014 to 29.06.2021 is hereby treated as extra ordinary 

Leave without Pay.

SUPERINTENDENT 
CIRCLE HQS PRISON DI KHAN

4591-96/

Copy of the above is forwarded to:-

,7-1. The Inspector General of Prisons Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar for 

information.

- 2. The Superintendent Central Prison Bannu. Necessary entry may please be 

made in the Service Book of official concerned under proper attestation.

3. The Superintendent District Jail Lakki Marwat for information and necessary 

action.

Ifndorsement No.

4. DAO -Lakki Marwat & Bannu.

5. Mr.Hamza Ali s/o Noor TajAli r/o of Kabir Kalay Mohallah Danish Abad p.o 

Sabir abad Tehsil and Dsitrict Karak.

SUPERINTENDENT 
CIRCLE HQS PRISON DI KHAN

mailto:cpdikhanl@gmail.com
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AL-Jf/JU-(^^)b/L>^l?^i:/r'(:Uj?Lii^Ljic/^vjwD(j30.9-2014.^>>"i^D.I.Khan

•^Jy^-'/06.2.201 Relive/30-9-2014^y/'./3^’i^l-^'=-'^V'i/2^^i^‘^^

^2:

,rExUa ordinary Laa.a^l(rry/ya?.Uir/y5'J.'-^-®rl/a/J<

.t/(3u5f

.^05-J^02 ^

uor-zyl-y t

^r^£L/^is^^07-Juiy-

^3 CamScanner
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OFFICE OF THi: 

SUPERINTENDENT 
CIRCLE Fl/Qs PRISON D.I.KHAN

Dt; of / // fim 
■PTI&FAX NO.0966-9280299 
Cpdlkhanl@gmflil.com .

No.

To

The Inspector General of Prisons- 
Khybcr Pakhtunkhwa, Pesliawar.’

OEPARTMF.NTAI: APPir AiSubiect:-
RySir;

:■ Reference your memo No.33308/WE dated 12.10.2021

if is submitted that an application was received in
idc \oiii good office No. 6454/we dated 03.03.2021 

that no action has been taken against him as 
No. 1400 dated 15.04.2021 attached).

respect Mr. Hamza Ali Khan s/o Noor Taj 
. When the record was checked it was found 

no jail have reported against absence of the said

Ali Khan \’

warder (letter

As per guidance of your good office vide No. 
initiated against Ex-warder Hamza Ali K1
Mr. Ijaz Ahmed. Assistant Superintendent Jail 
a detailed

14175 dated 18.05.2021 disciplinary action was 
vide this ofilce No. 2081 dated 03.06.2021 (copy attached) and 

was nominated as

lan

Inquiry officer. The Inquiry officer submitte
lepit stating therein that, the said .

'Villful absence .hcre(b.e. his sendees may be terminated.

Therefore, he was awarded major penalty of removai from servtce and his absence period w.e.f 

- was treated as leave without pay vide this office No. <1590 dated 21.09.2021. '

ex-warder has submitted a facbricated story regarding his long

01.10.2014 to 29.06.2021

S// Name & Parentage Rank Dale of Birth Date
Appointment

of Punishment awarded during
his entire service with date 
and nature of offence.
Major Penalty of removal

1. Hamza Ali Khan 
s/o Noor Taj' Ali 
Khan

Warder 27.10.1989 11.05.2012

from service for willful long 

absence w.e.f 01.10.2014 to 

29.06.2021

/ SUPklNTENDENT 
^ pRC^llps PRISON DIKHAN

1

UU CamScanner
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f?OFFICE OF THE
INSPECTOR GENERAL OF PRISONS 

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR
jij 091-9213445

• i
' #' ^

! •
\ K ^91-9210334,9210406

No.Eslb/Ward-/Ordersf 3^^ ____ t~

Dated /•

whereas,
Central Prison D.I.Khan
Superintendent Headquarters
due to his long willful 
days).

arder Hamza All Khan S/O Noor Taj All Khan while attached to

awarded the major penalty of “Removal from Service” by the
Pnson D.I Khan vide his office order No. 4590 dated 21-09-2021 

absence from

Was

01-10-2014 to 29-06-2021 (06 years, 08 months & 28

and whereas, the . aid V/a.rdcr preferred his departmental appeal for setting-
which was examined in light of the available record of the

^ *^barges leveled against the appellant were proved.
AND WHEREAS v, r-/- ^

'29-11-2021 D ' » ^ was afforded an opportunity of personal hearing on
, . ^ ^ course of hearing, he explained his position but failed to justify his
long wrUful absence for the above period mentioned.

THEREFORE, keeping in view the facts on record, the provision of rules in 

exercise of powers conferred under Rule-17 of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Go 
Servants (Efficiency & Discipline) Rules 2011 read with Rule-05 of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 

Service Appeal Rules 1986, the decision of the competent authority is upheld and appeal of the 

appellant is hereby rejected being without any substance.

aside the penalty awarded to him 
and it was observed thcase

vogue, and in
vemment

INSPECTOR GENERAL OF PRISONS. 
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR.

Enlist; No.22^61 /-
Copy of the above is forwarded to: -

1. The Superintendent Headquarters Prison D.I IChan for information and necessary action 
with reference to his letter No. 8484/WE dated 01-11-2021.

2. Superintendent Central Prison D.I Khan for information and necessary action. He is 
directed to inform the appellant accordingly and also make necessary entry m his Service 

Book under proper attestation.
District Accounts officer concerned for information and necessary action.

ncerned C/O Superintendent Central Prison D.I.Khan for information.3. The
4. Appellant co

o'VA
INSPECTORATE G^ERAL OF PRISONS 
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

(
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iln- ■SS'SS™™?—
09I-92I344S

s<

IIP W
cJ*0!>I-9JII)JJ4, 9210406

httpa://www.fBcebook.com/bpkprI*ont 
prl8onalBWgmaU.comW'^’h Om*II

No.

oiDated.*?. I
To

The Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
Home and Tribal Affairs Department,
Peshawar

Attention
S.O (P&R)

Subject: APPEAL
Dear Sir,

I am directed to refer to Home Department letter No. SO(Pfi&R)/HD/8- 
3/2018/VoI-II dated 26-01-2022 on the subject and to state that Ex- Warder Hamza 
AH S/o Noor Taj Ali Khan while attached to Central Prison D.l Khan 
major penalty of “Removal from Service" by the Superintendent Headquarter Prison 
D.l Khan vide his order No. 4590 dated 21-09-2021 (Copy enclosed) 

prolonged willful absence from duty w.e.f 01-10-2014 to 29-06-2021 |06 

months and 28 days). He preferred his departmental appeal to appellant authority for 

setting aside the penalty awarded to him by the competent authority. His appeal 
examined in the light of available record of the
'appeal is baseless and without any substance. Therefore, keeping in view the facts on 

record, the provision of rules in vogue, the appellant authority upheld the decision of 

competent authority (Superintendent HQ Prison D.l Khan) and his appeal 
vide this office order No. 38960 dated 01-12-2021 (Copy enclosed).

There is no provision in rules for filing of second appeal 
The remedy in such cases can be sought in the service Tribunal please.

Your's Faithfully

was awarded the

due to his

years 08

was
case and it was observed that his

was rejected

or representation.

'•

- U
DEPUTY DIRECTOR 

INSPECTORATE GENERAL OF PRISONS 
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAREndst: No.^ ^ ? /-

/ Copy of the above is forwarded to the:-
./I. Superintendent Headquarter Prison D.I.Khan for information with reference to 

above.
2. PS to Special Assistant to Chief Minister for Prisons Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 
— Peshawar for information.

fi
—

DEPia^IRECTOR 
INSPECTORAIKj^NERAL OF PRISONS 
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESH^y^.^
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OFFICE OF THE
INSPECTORATE GENERAL OF PRISONS 

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR
^091-9210334,9210406 091-9213445

%

No.
Dated

AUTHORITY LETTER
Mr.Ala Muhammad Law Officer (BPS-17) attached to the office of 

Inspector (Icncral of Prisons Khyber Pakhlunkhwa Peshawar is hereby authorized to 

make affidavit, to file comments/reply/report and to attend the Lower Courts, 

Ombudsperson, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, Peshawar High Court 

Leshawar, Supreme Court of Pakistan Islamabad, Federal Shariat Court, meeting of 

scrutiny committee at Law Department and also to attend the office of Advocate 

Ckmcral Khyber Pakhtunkhwa at Pes^l^war on each and every date of hearing, on 

l)ehalf of the Inspector General of Prison^Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

G^ERAL OF PRISONS 
HTONKHWA PESHAWAR

INSPECTOR 
KHYBER Pi^


